
19/07/19  
 
Dear Respondents/Proponent 
 
Ref: IT Solution for Environmental Health MoH/HS/S/2019/001-IDT Project 51 
 
This Addendum 004 contains 1 page. 
 
The following addendum supersedes information contained in the Request for Proposals 
(RFP) for IT Solution for Environmental Health MoH/HS/S/2019/001-IDT Project 51 to the 
extent referenced. This Addendum forms part of the RFP documents and will be subject to all 
of the conditions set out in the contract conditions. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in 
the space provided on the Submission Form when bidding. 
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Part 1  Invitation and Submission Instructions 
1.4 RFP Timetable 
The RFP time-table has changed as detailed on the table below 
 

Stage in Process Original deadline New deadline 
Issue Date of RFP Monday, April 29 2019 Monday, April 29 2019 
No Pre-Bid / Site 
Meeting 

  

Deadline for Questions Monday, May 06, 2019 4:00 PM Monday, May 20 2019 4:00 
PM 

Deadline for Issuing 
Addenda 

Friday, May 10, 2019 4:00 PM Friday, May 24 2019 4:00 PM 

Submission Deadline Monday, May 20, 2019 03:00:00 
PM 

Monday, June 3 2019 03:00:00 
PM 

Rectification Period 3 business days  3 business days 
Anticipated Ranking of 
Proponents 

Friday, May 31, 2019 Friday, August 16 2019 

Contract Negotiation 
Period 

14 calendar days 14 calendar days 

Anticipated Execution of 
Agreement 

Monday, June 17, 2019 Monday, September 2, 2019 

 
Note: Amendment/addenda will be posted at https://www.gov.bm/procurement-notices. 
Respondents should visit the Government Portal website on a regular basis during the 
Procurement process. 
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